THE DATASHEET OF
L1C1-GRN1000000000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Illumination
DS144 LUXEON C Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
One focal length allows flawless color mixing, maximum optical efficiency
and removes halos Spotlights

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON C Color Line LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 350mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON C Colors follow the convention below:
L  1  C  1  –  A  A  A  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates color (FRD=Far Red, DRD=Deep Red, RED=Red, RNG=Red-Orange, AMB=Amber,
			   PCA=PC Amber, MNT=Mint, LME=Lime, GRN=Green, CYN=Cyan, BLU=Blue, PCB=PC Blue,
			   RYL=Royal Blue, VLT=Violet)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON C Red LED:
L  1  C  1  –  R  E  D  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Part numbers for LUXEON C White follow the convention below:
L  1  C  1  –  A  A  B  B  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A 	 –	 designates nominal CCT (22=2200K, 27= 2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K,
		  65=6500K)
B  B 	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON C White 4000K 70CRI LED:
L  1  C  1  –  4  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON C is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS144 LUXEON C Color Line Product Datasheet  20231211 ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON C Colors at 350mA, Tj=85ºC.
Color
DOMINANT or
PEAK WAVELENGTH [1] (nm)
Luminous Flux (lm) or
Radiometric Power [2] (mW) Part
Number
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL
Far Red 720 750 190 340  L1C1-FRD1000000000
Deep Red 655 675 280 380 L1C1-DRD1000000000
Red 624 634 35 49 L1C1-RED1000000000
Red-Orange 614 624 45 60 L1C1-RNG1000000000
Amber 585 600 20 30 L1C1-AMB1000000000
PC Amber – – 80 110 L1C1-PCA1000000000
Mint – – 140 152 L1C1-MNT1000000000
Lime – – 125 149  L1C1-LME1000000000
Green 520 540 90 144 L1C1-GRN1000000000
Cyan 490 510 65 100 L1C1-CYN1000000000
Blue 465 485 25 43 L1C1-BLU1000000000
PC Blue – – 40 52 L1C1-PCB1000000000
Royal Blue 440 460 480 552 L1C1-RYL1000000000
Violet 420 430 480 595 L1C1-VLT1000000000